DESCRIPTION (COLUMBIA SPECIFIC)
INSURANCE TAXES COLLECTED

MASC FEES FOR COLLECTION

TOTAL DISBURSED

FEES COMPARED TO TAXES COLLECTED

DESCRIPTION (STATEWIDE)
STATEWIDE PREMIUMS

PREMIUMS ON WHICH MUNICIPAL TAXES ARE COLLECTED
TOTAL MUNICIPAL TAXES PAID

MASC FEES FOR COLLECTION

FEES COMPARED TO TAXES COLLECTED

NUMBER OF COMPANIES PAYING MUNICIPAL TAXES

MASC CONFIDENTIAL

1995
$4,480,311.95
$97,805.77
$4,382,506.18
2.18%

1995

1996

$4,424,943.89
$45,489.29
$4,379,454.60
1.03%

1996

1995 - 2015 City of Columbia Insurance Tax Collection Program and State Information

1997 1998
$4,864,695.24 $5,419,640.11
$56,720.46  $60,719.44
$4,807,974.78| $5,358,920.67
1.17% 1.12%

1997 1998

Information not available

1999 2000 2001
$5,338,761.27  $6,241,778.77 $6,220,045.99
$65,300.00  $75,663.81 $82,693.00
$5,273,461.27  $6,166,114.96 $6,137,352.99
1.22% 1.21% 1.33%

1999 2000 2001

$7,788,718,475.00

$4,664,200,115.03
$66,068,168.92
$2,095,955.05
3.1724%

1003

2002
$7,049,189.84
$89,868.45
$6,959,321.39
1.27%

2002
$9,237,425,525.00

$5,241,999,040.81
$74,039,460.45
$2,362,996.44
3.1915%

1011

2003
$8,305,727.76
$100,783.00
$8,204,944.76
1.21%

2003
$10,680,395,208.00

$6,655,919,400.68
$84,745,076.00
$2,590,993.00
3.0574%

1039

2004
$9,024,306.41
$96,751.83
$8,927,554.58
1.07%

2004
$10,978,313,117.00

$6,402,531,572.38
$91,507,723.79
$2,716,522.00
2.9686%

1037

2005
$8,786,530.86
$97,963.46
$8,688,567.40
1.11%

2005
$11,808,201,090.00

$6,875,253,049.86
$101,883,776.36
$2,916,857.36
2.8629%

1023

Info to Columbia 9-17-15



DESCRIPTION (COLUMBIA SPECIFIC)
INSURANCE TAXES COLLECTED

MASC FEES FOR COLLECTION

TOTAL DISBURSED

FEES COMPARED TO TAXES COLLECTED

DESCRIPTION (STATEWIDE)
STATEWIDE PREMIUMS

PREMIUMS ON WHICH MUNICIPAL TAXES ARE COLLECTED
TOTAL MUNICIPAL TAXES PAID

MASC FEES FOR COLLECTION

FEES COMPARED TO TAXES COLLECTED

NUMBER OF COMPANIES PAYING MUNICIPAL TAXES

MASC CONFIDENTIAL

2006
$9,832,125.95
$105,284.71
$9,726,841.24
1.07%

2006
$12,395,051,231.00

$7,255,027,336.99
$113,798,383.00
$3,252,141.00
2.8578%

1042

1995 - 2015 City of Columbia Insurance Tax Collection Program and State Information

2007
$10,341,226.28
$100,000.00
$10,241,226.28
0.97%

2007
$13,225,718,831.00

$7,743,864,535.44
$123,601,621.00
$3,354,667.00
2.7141%

1037

2008
$9,836,754.38
$125,000.00
$9,711,754.38
1.27%

2008
$14,681,849,404.00

$8,127,019,598.25
$122,899,881.00
$3,369,256.00
2.7415%

1035

2009
$9,290,937.52
$122,861.79
$9,168,075.73
1.32%

2009
$15,388,761,911.00

$8,161,605,623.23
$121,809,866.00
$3,354,870.00
2.7542%

1050

2010
$9,248,086.66
$122,467.74
$9,125,618.92
1.32%

2010
$15,852,496,387.00

$8,098,969,341.36
$122,781,831.00
$3,408,997.00
2.7765%

1063

2011
$9,491,971.95
$124,919.73
$9,367,052.22
1.32%

2011
$16,827,270,948.00

$8,106,189,082.61
$120,657,476.00
$3,347,090.00
2.7740%

1075

2012
$9,508,198.87
$125,073.66
$9,383,125.21
1.32%

2012
$17,087,830,854.00

$8,421,150,028.51
$125,971,405.00
$3,421,034.00
2.7157%

1066

2013
$10,077,052.73
$125,317.75
$9,951,734.98
1.24%

2013
$17,844,900,710.00

$8,837,607,777.26
$136,720,280.00
$3,544,450.00
2.5925%

1061

2014
$10,280,678.70
$125,021.27
$10,155,657.43
1.22%

2014
$18,244,055,228.00

$9,261,528,599.69
$143,395,785.00
$3,631,846.00
2.5327%

1065

Info to Columbia 9-17-15



DESCRIPTION (COLUMBIA SPECIFIC)
INSURANCE TAXES COLLECTED

MASC FEES FOR COLLECTION

TOTAL DISBURSED

FEES COMPARED TO TAXES COLLECTED

DESCRIPTION (STATEWIDE)
STATEWIDE PREMIUMS

PREMIUMS ON WHICH MUNICIPAL TAXES ARE COLLECTED
TOTAL MUNICIPAL TAXES PAID

MASC FEES FOR COLLECTION

FEES COMPARED TO TAXES COLLECTED

NUMBER OF COMPANIES PAYING MUNICIPAL TAXES

MASC CONFIDENTIAL

2015
$10,661,169.10
$125,000.00
$10,536,169.10
1.17%

2015
$19,250,032,848.00

$9,843,453,674.01
$148,724,258.00
$3,708,030.00
2.4932%

1057

1995 - 2015 City of Columbia Insurance Tax Collection Program and State Information

TOTAL (21 yrs)
$168,724,134.23
$2,070,705.16
$166,653,429.07
1.23%

TOTAL (15 yrs)
$211,291,021,767.00

$113,696,318,776.11
$1,698,604,991.52
$47,075,704.85
2.7714%

Info to Columbia 9-17-15



