<u>1995</u>	<u>1996</u>	<u>1997</u>	<u>1998</u>	<u>1999</u>	2000	<u>2001</u>	2002	2003	2004	2005
\$4,480,311.95	\$4,424,943.89	\$4,864,695.24	\$5,419,640.11	\$5,338,761.27	\$6,241,778.77	\$6,220,045.99	\$7,049,189.84	\$8,305,727.76	\$9,024,306.41	\$8,786,530.86
\$97,805.77	\$45,489.29	\$56,720.46	\$60,719.44	\$65,300.00	\$75,663.81	\$82,693.00	\$89,868.45	\$100,783.00	\$96,751.83	\$97,963.46
\$4,382,506.18	\$4,379,454.60	\$4,807,974.78	\$5,358,920.67	\$5,273,461.27	\$6,166,114.96	\$6,137,352.99	\$6,959,321.39	\$8,204,944.76	\$8,927,554.58	\$8,688,567.40
2.18%	1.03%	1.17%	1.12%	1.22%	1.21%	1.33%	1.27%	1.21%	1.07%	1.11%
<u>1995</u>	<u>1996</u>	<u>1997</u>	<u>1998</u>	<u>1999</u>	2000	<u>2001</u>	<u>2002</u>	<u>2003</u>	<u>2004</u>	<u>2005</u>
						\$7,788,718,475.00	\$9,237,425,525.00	\$10,680,395,208.00	\$10,978,313,117.00	\$11,808,201,090.00
Information not available					\$4,664,200,115.03	\$5,241,999,040.81	\$6,655,919,400.68	\$6,402,531,572.38	\$6,875,253,049.86	
					\$66,068,168.92	\$74,039,460.45	\$84,745,076.00	\$91,507,723.79	\$101,883,776.36	
					\$2,095,955.05	\$2,362,996.44	\$2,590,993.00	\$2,716,522.00	\$2,916,857.36	
						3.1724%	3.1915%	3.0574%	2.9686%	2.8629%
						1003	1011	1039	1037	1023
	\$4,480,311.95 \$97,805.77 \$4,382,506.18 2.18%	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 2.18% 1.03%	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 2.18% 1.03% 1.17% 1.995 1.096 1.097	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$5,419,640.11 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$60,719.44 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 \$5,358,920.67 2.18% 1.03% 1.17% 1.12% 1.995 1996 1997 1998	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$5,419,640.11 \$5,338,761.27 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$60,719.44 \$65,300.00 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 \$5,358,920.67 \$5,273,461.27 2.18% 1.03% 1.17% 1.12% 1.22% 1.22% 1.00% 1.0	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$5,419,640.11 \$5,338,761.27 \$6,241,778.77 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$60,719.44 \$65,300.00 \$75,663.81 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 \$5,358,920.67 \$5,273,461.27 \$6,166,114.96 2.18% 1.03% 1.17% 1.12% 1.22% 1.21% 1.29% 1.995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$5,419,640.11 \$5,338,761.27 \$6,241,778.77 \$6,220,045.99 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$60,719.44 \$65,300.00 \$75,663.81 \$82,693.00 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 \$5,358,920.67 \$5,273,461.27 \$6,166,114.96 \$6,137,352.99 \$2.18% \$1.03% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1.33% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1.33% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1.33% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1.33% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$5,419,640.11 \$5,338,761.27 \$6,241,778.77 \$6,220,045.99 \$7,049,189.84 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$60,719.44 \$65,300.00 \$75,663.81 \$82,693.00 \$89,868.45 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 \$5,358,920.67 \$5,273,461.27 \$6,166,114.96 \$6,137,352.99 \$6,959,321.39 \$2.18% \$1.03% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1.27% \$1.27% \$1.29% \$1.21	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$5,419,640.11 \$5,338,761.27 \$6,241,778.77 \$6,220,045.99 \$7,049,189.84 \$8,305,727.76 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$60,719.44 \$65,300.00 \$75,663.81 \$82,693.00 \$89,868.45 \$100,783.00 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 \$5,358,920.67 \$5,273,461.27 \$6,166,114.96 \$6,137,352.99 \$6,959,321.39 \$8,204,944.76 \$2.18% \$1.03% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1.27% \$1.21%	\$4,480,311.95 \$4,424,943.89 \$4,864,695.24 \$5,419,640.11 \$53,338,761.27 \$6,241,778.77 \$6,220,045.99 \$7,049,189.84 \$8,305,727.76 \$9,024,306.41 \$97,805.77 \$45,489.29 \$56,720.46 \$60,719.44 \$65,300.00 \$75,663.81 \$82,693.00 \$89,868.45 \$100,783.00 \$96,751.83 \$4,382,506.18 \$4,379,454.60 \$4,807,974.78 \$5,358,920.67 \$5,273,461.27 \$6,166,114.96 \$6,137,352.99 \$6,959,321.39 \$8,204,944.76 \$8,927,554.58 \$2.18% \$1.03% \$1.17% \$1.12% \$1.22% \$1.21% \$1.33% \$1.27% \$1.27% \$1.21% \$1.07% \$1

MASC CONFIDENTIAL Info to Columbia 9-17-15

<u>2006</u>	<u>2007</u>	2008	<u>2009</u>	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
\$9,832,125.95	\$10,341,226.28	\$9,836,754.38	\$9,290,937.52	\$9,248,086.66	\$9,491,971.95	\$9,508,198.87	\$10,077,052.73	\$10,280,678.70
\$105,284.71	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$122,861.79	\$122,467.74	\$124,919.73	\$125,073.66	\$125,317.75	\$125,021.27
\$9,726,841.24	\$10,241,226.28	\$9,711,754.38	\$9,168,075.73	\$9,125,618.92	\$9,367,052.22	\$9,383,125.21	\$9,951,734.98	\$10,155,657.43
1.07%	0.97%	1.27%	1.32%	1.32%	1.32%	1.32%	1.24%	1.22%
<u>2006</u>	<u>2007</u>	<u>2008</u>	<u>2009</u>	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
\$12,395,051,231.00	\$13,225,718,831.00	\$14,681,849,404.00	\$15,388,761,911.00	\$15,852,496,387.00	\$16,827,270,948.00	\$17,087,830,854.00	\$17,844,900,710.00	\$18,244,055,228.00
\$7,255,027,336.99	\$7,743,864,535.44	\$8,127,019,598.25	\$8,161,605,623.23	\$8,098,969,341.36	\$8,106,189,082.61	\$8,421,150,028.51	\$8,837,607,777.26	\$9,261,528,599.69
\$113,798,383.00	\$123,601,621.00	\$122,899,881.00	\$121,809,866.00	\$122,781,831.00	\$120,657,476.00	\$125,971,405.00	\$136,720,280.00	\$143,395,785.00
\$3,252,141.00	\$3,354,667.00	\$3,369,256.00	\$3,354,870.00	\$3,408,997.00	\$3,347,090.00	\$3,421,034.00	\$3,544,450.00	\$3,631,846.00
2.8578%	2.7141%	2.7415%	2.7542%	2.7765%	2.7740%	2.7157%	2.5925%	2.5327%
1042	1037	1035	1050	1063	1075	1066	1061	1065
	\$9,832,125.95 \$105,284.71 \$9,726,841.24 1.07% 2006 \$12,395,051,231.00 \$7,255,027,336.99 \$113,798,383.00 \$3,252,141.00 2.8578%	\$9,832,125.95 \$10,341,226.28 \$105,284.71 \$100,000.00 \$9,726,841.24 \$10,241,226.28 \$1.07% 0.97% \$2006 \$2007 \$12,395,051,231.00 \$13,225,718,831.00 \$7,255,027,336.99 \$7,743,864,535.44 \$113,798,383.00 \$123,601,621.00 \$3,252,141.00 \$3,354,667.00 2.8578% 2.7141%	\$9,832,125.95 \$10,341,226.28 \$9,836,754.38 \$105,284.71 \$100,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$9,726,841.24 \$10,241,226.28 \$9,711,754.38 \$1.07% 0.97% 1.27% \$\$\$  2006 2007 2008 \$12,395,051,231.00 \$13,225,718,831.00 \$14,681,849,404.00 \$7,255,027,336.99 \$7,743,864,535.44 \$8,127,019,598.25 \$113,798,383.00 \$123,601,621.00 \$122,899,881.00 \$3,252,141.00 \$3,354,667.00 \$3,369,256.00 \$2.8578% 2.7141% 2.7415%	\$9,832,125.95 \$10,341,226.28 \$9,836,754.38 \$9,290,937.52 \$105,284.71 \$100,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$122,861.79 \$9,726,841.24 \$10,241,226.28 \$9,711,754.38 \$9,168,075.73 \$1.07% 0.97% 1.27% 1.32% \$2006 \$2007 \$2008 \$2009 \$12,395,051,231.00 \$13,225,718,831.00 \$14,681,849,404.00 \$15,388,761,911.00 \$7,255,027,336.99 \$7,743,864,535.44 \$8,127,019,598.25 \$8,161,605,623.23 \$113,798,383.00 \$123,601,621.00 \$122,899,881.00 \$121,809,866.00 \$3,252,141.00 \$3,354,667.00 \$3,369,256.00 \$3,354,870.00 \$2.8578% 2.7141% 2.7415% 2.7542%	\$9,832,125.95 \$10,341,226.28 \$9,836,754.38 \$9,290,937.52 \$9,248,086.66 \$105,284.71 \$100,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$122,861.79 \$122,467.74 \$9,726,841.24 \$10,241,226.28 \$9,711,754.38 \$9,168,075.73 \$9,125,618.92 \$1.07% 0.97% 1.27% 1.32% \$9,168,075.73 \$9,125,618.92 \$1.07% 0.97% \$1.27% \$1.32%	\$9,832,125.95 \$10,341,226.28 \$9,836,754.38 \$9,290,937.52 \$9,248,086.66 \$9,491,971.95 \$105,284.71 \$100,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$122,861.79 \$122,467.74 \$124,919.73 \$9,726,841.24 \$10,241,226.28 \$9,711,754.38 \$9,168,075.73 \$9,125,618.92 \$9,367,052.22 \$1.07% 0.97% 1.27% 1.32% 1.32% 1.32% \$1.	\$9,832,125.95 \$10,341,226.28 \$9,836,754.38 \$9,290,937.52 \$9,248,086.66 \$9,491,971.95 \$9,508,198.87 \$105,284.71 \$100,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$122,861.79 \$122,467.74 \$124,919.73 \$125,073.66 \$9,726,841.24 \$10,241,226.28 \$9,711,754.38 \$9,168,075.73 \$9,125,618.92 \$9,367,052.22 \$9,383,125.21 \$1.07% 0.97% 1.27% 1.32%	\$9,832,125.95 \$10,341,226.28 \$9,836,754.38 \$9,290,937.52 \$9,248,086.66 \$9,491,971.95 \$9,508,198.87 \$10,077,052.73 \$105,284.71 \$100,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$122,861.79 \$122,467.74 \$124,919.73 \$125,073.66 \$125,317.75 \$9,726,841.24 \$10,241,226.28 \$9,711,754.38 \$9,168,075.73 \$9,125,618.92 \$9,367,052.22 \$9,383,125.21 \$9,951,734.98 \$1.07% \$0.97% \$1.27% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.32% \$1.24% \$10,241,226.28 \$9,711,754.38 \$9,168,075.73 \$9,125,618.92 \$9,367,052.22 \$9,383,125.21 \$9,951,734.98 \$1.24% \$1.07% \$1.32%

MASC CONFIDENTIAL Info to Columbia 9-17-15

DESCRIPTION (COLUMBIA SPECIFIC)	<u>2015</u>	TOTAL (21 yrs)
INSURANCE TAXES COLLECTED	\$10,661,169.10	\$168,724,134.23
MASC FEES FOR COLLECTION	\$125,000.00	\$2,070,705.16
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$10,536,169.10	\$166,653,429.07
FEES COMPARED TO TAXES COLLECTED	1.17%	1.23%

<u>2015</u>	TOTAL (15 yrs)
\$19,250,032,848.00	\$211,291,021,767.00
\$9,843,453,674.01	\$113,696,318,776.11
\$148,724,258.00	\$1,698,604,991.52
\$3,708,030.00	\$47,075,704.85
2.4932%	2.7714%
1057	
	\$19,250,032,848.00 \$9,843,453,674.01 \$148,724,258.00 \$3,708,030.00 2.4932%

MASC CONFIDENTIAL Info to Columbia 9-17-15